The intending quotationer is required to sign in English or Bengali or Hindi. 
Signature of quotationer in all locations must be identical but the rates shall be quoted in English only. 

8. a) The quotationer will have to deposit Token earnest money @ Rs. 1200.00 (Rupees one thousand two 

hundred) only have to deposited. The balance amount of  2% (Two percent) Earnest Money of quoted 
price of the total job in the form of Bank Draft/ Banker’s Cheque of any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank 
of India on its Kolkata Branch drawn in favour of New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

[...]

Soil Exploration Test & submitted  Test 
report from any Govt. Engineering 
Institute like Jadavpur University for 
proposed  construction of Hawkers’ 
rehabilitation stalls at Plot No: BG/5/1, 
near DLF-1 in Action Area – I, New 
Town Kolkata 

As per 
schedule. 

Rs. 1200.00 
(Rupees one 

thousand two 
hundred) only 

10 (Ten) 
days. 

As will be specified 
by the authority 

for each set,  
to be paid only by 

the successful 
bidder during the 
time of agreement 

Architect / Geo-
Technical 

Engineer/ Civil 
Engineer having 

working 
experience in 

different